Tuition Fees for Home/EU (and Island) - Continuing Students 2015/16

The tables below list fees to be charged continuing Home/EU students during the 2015/16 academic year, where these are different from the standard 2015/16 fee schedule

Academic Registrar

Table 1: Undergraduate Home/EU students (including the Channel Islands and the Isle of Man) where appropriate, fees are quoted on a 'per annum' basis		
Full-Time	Registered prior to September 2012	
First Degree (including Foundation Degrees & HNDs)	£3,465 Registered from September 2012	
First Degree	£9,000 Registered from September 2014	
Foundation Degree in Sports Science (Outdoor Recreation)	£7,300	
Part-Time Full-time repeating part-time will be charged on a credit basis as a propo	ortion of the full-time fee Registered prior to September 2009	
School of Lifelong Learning (HE in the Community) per 10 credits	£115 Registered prior to September 2010	
'Self-paced' per 10 credits	£115 Registered prior to September 2014	
All other Students	£289 Registered from September 2014	
Students eligible for Student Finance England funding	£750	

 Table 2: 2015/16 : Postgraduate Research Programmes & Professional Doctorates

 (DHealthCare/PhD/DMin/DClinPsy /EdD/MPhil/MRes/Masters by Research)

 Fees are quoted on a 'per annum' basis

Full-Time	Home/EU Fee	
Students Registered from September 2011	£4,052	
Part-Time		
Students Registered prior to September 2011	£1,952	
Students Registered from September 2011	£2,026	
Additional 'Bench fees' may be charged and will have been detailed in your formal offer letter		

Table 3: Taught Postgraduate ProgrammesFees are quoted on a 'per annum' basisPart-time fees

Courses in Group A

College of Arts and Humanities

College of Business, Law, Education and Social Sciences

Courses in Group B

College of Health & Behavioural Sciences

College of Natural Sciences

College of Physical & Applied Sciences

Registered September 2014	Registered September 2013	Registered prior to September 2013
£272	£264	£236
£408	£396	£354
£544	£528	£472
£816	£792	£708
£316	£264	£236
£474	£396	£354
£632	£528	£472
£948	£792	£708
	September 2014 £272 £408 £544 £816 £316 £474 £632	September 2014 September 2013 £272 £264 £408 £396 £544 £528 £816 £792 £316 £264 £474 £396 £632 £528

Exceptions to the above table

School of the Environment & Natural Resources	

MScs (Distance Learning	Registered from September 2014	Registered prior to September 2014		
20 credit module	£750	£750		
15 credit module	£563	£563		
Dissertation	£1,834	£1,534		
School of Psychology				
MA/MSc Mindfulness-based Approaches	Registered from September 2014	Registered September 2013	Registered prior to September 2013	
Foundation (PMP4001)	£1,284	£1,116	£1,034	
Teaching 1 (PMP4002)	£1,284	£1,116	£1,034	
Teaching 2 (PMP4003)	£1,284	£1,116	£1,034	
Research (PMP4004/5)	£1,284	£1,116	£1,034	
Buddhist Background (PMP4008)	£1,284	£1,116	£1,034	
Mindfulness & Individual Therapy (PMP4009)	£1,284	£1,116	£1,034	
Assessed Teaching Practice (PMP4011)	£1,690	£1,521	£1,439	
Neuroscience of Mindfulness (PMP1201)	£1,284	£1,116	£1,034	